Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1589353

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 53239

Name: Cherokee Wells LLC

Address 1: _P-O- BOX 296

15-205-28503-00-00

Address 2:
City: FREDONIA State:KS  7jp; 66736 0296
Contact Person: _Tracy Miller
Phone: (620 ) 378-3650
CONTRACTOR: License # 33734
Name: HatDrilling LLC
Wellsite Geologist: N/A
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD
O] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR
L] oG ] Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

6/28/2021 7/20/2021 8/26/2021

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

API No.:

Spot Description:

. E2 E2 sec. 19 Twp. 27 s R. 16 [OlEast] west
2640 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
660 Feet from [O] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [INw OJse [sw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX)

(e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Wilson
Lease Name: DART ET AL

Well #; 13-19

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Unknown

Elevation: Ground:879 Kelly Bushing: _ 879

Total Vertical Depth: 1248 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 40 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1224

feet depth to: 0 w/_ 130 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 500 ppm Fluid volume: 120 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
09/03/2021

D Confidential Rel Date: 09/03/2023

@ Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received

L] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: K@renRitter ;. 09/13/2021




KOLAR Document ID: 1589353

Page Two
Operator Name: Cherokee Wells LLC Lease Name: PART ET AL Well . 13-19
Sec. 19 mwp27 s. R.16 [0] East [ | West County: Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
me Top atum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo Bl”ehers Log 0 9
Cores Taken Llves [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [O]No

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 11 8.625 23 40 Portland 8 N/A
Production 6.75 4.5 10.5 1224 Thixo 130 N/A

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? E Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: g4 15021 [ JFlowing  [O]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [] Open Hole (O] Perf. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled 832 P 966
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 832 836
4 839 841
4 962 966
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Cherokee Wells LLC
Well Name DART ET AL 13-19

Doc ID 1589353

Casing

Surface 11 8.625 23 40 Portland |8 N/A

Production|6.75 45 10.5 1224 Thixo 130 N/A




Footage
0

15
130
150
189
232
258
272
294
304
317
373
377
392
400
409
426
440
450
480
592
594
610
634
656
676
693
717
753
767
784
793
804
818
959
965
1054
1084
1110
1237

Formation
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sand
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
sand
shale
sand
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
sand
shale
sand
shale
sand
shale
sand
lime

HAT DRILLING
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Dart ET AL #13-19
SPUD DATE 6-28-21

Thickness Set 40’ of 8 5/8”

15 TD 1248’

115 Ran 0 of 0 on 7-20-21

20

39

43

26

14

22

10

13

56

4

15

8

9

17

14

10

30

112

2

16

24

22

20

17

24

36

14

17 Ft. Scott

9

11

14

141

6

89

30 Bartelsville

26

127

11 Mississippi
T.D. 1248



S E A S EPOR
0 Domestic Energy Partners Dart et al 13-19 EP2280
Fredonla, KS o WL, KS D 7/20/2021
Jeff Morris 18-27-16 longstring
Do 0 o] 0
0 634 in Thixo 1/28 PS d
ole D 1248 £ 43.70 ppg PPY
412 in .19 gal / ex _gal/ex
> 1224 £ 1.85 & / ax : %/ sn
b in bbs / ft. b bbs / ft.
D ft D ft Dep frt
oo o 0.0 bbis 0 O bbis
ool D ft
> 19.52 bhis o 0.0 bhis
0 o 0 ax
4:30 PM - - on tocation, held safety mesting
4.0 - established circulaton
4.0 - pumped 20 bbis frosh water
4.0 - mixed and pumped 130 sks Thixo cement with 1728 Ph } per sk
4.0 - flushed pump clean
4.0 - pumped 4 1/2" rubber plug to casing TD with 18.52 bbls fresh water
1.0 - pressured to 800 PSi, well held pressure
- released pressure to set float valve
4.0 - -ashedupeqm_glmm
6:00 PM left location

Cemenier:
Pump Operator:

Bulk:
H20:

SUMMARY

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 185-2021/07/12



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 33539
	API: 15-205-28503-00-00
	oname: Cherokee Wells LLC
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: P.O. BOX 296
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: E2
	Subdivision1Largest: E2
	Section: 19
	Township: 27
	Range: 16
	RangeDirection: East
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 2640
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: FREDONIA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66736
	ozip4: 0296
	FeetEWFromReference: 660
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Tracy Miller
	ophone: 378-3650
	oarea: 620
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 33734
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Hat Drilling LLC
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: 
	County: Wilson
	lname: DART ET AL
	wellnumber: 13-19
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Unknown
	WellType: GAS
	ElevationGL: 879
	ElevationKB: 879
	td: 1248
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 40
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1224
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 130
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 500
	fluid: 120
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 6/28/2021
	tdate: 7/20/2021
	cdate: 8/26/2021
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/03/2021
	DateConfReleased: 09/03/2023
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 09/13/2021
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: 
Compensated Density Neutron Log	
Dual Induction Log		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Drillers Log
	top1: 0
	datum1: 0
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 11
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 40
	cement1: Portland
	sacks1: 8
	additive1: N/A
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 6.75
	casing2: 4.5
	weight2: 10.5
	setting2: 1224
	cement2: Thixo
	sacks2: 130
	additive2: N/A
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Yes
	FracTreatExceeds: No
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 9/1/2021
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 832
	prodintervalbottom: 966
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 832
	perf1bottom: 836
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2top: 839
	perf2bottom: 841
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 4
	perf3top: 962
	perf3bottom: 966
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


