KOLAR Document ID: 1589353

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R □East □ West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: +	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
☐ Gas ☐ DH ☐ EOR	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
☐ OG ☐ GSW	
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Liner ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method about.
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
☐ Wireline Log Received ☐ Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II Approved by: Date:					

KOLAR Document ID: 1589353

Page Two

Operator Name:				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	Ea	st West	County:				
	lowing and shu	ıt-in pressures, w	hether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No			on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to G	eological Surv	ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		Re			New Used	ion, etc.		
Purpose of Strin		Hole	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	QUEEZE RECORD	l		
Purpose:		epth Ty Bottom	pe of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	
Protect Casii								
Plug Off Zon								
 Did you perform a Does the volume o Was the hydraulic 	of the total base f	luid of the hydraulic	fracturing treatment	_	_	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three	,
Date of first Producti Injection:	on/Injection or Re	esumed Production	/ Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			ON INTERVAL:
	_	on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	Bottom
,	Submit ACO-18.)							
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set /	At:	Packer At:				
. 5513 1200 10.	5120.		···	. 30.0.71				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Cherokee Wells LLC
Well Name	DART ET AL 13-19
Doc ID	1589353

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11	8.625	23	40	Portland	8	N/A
Production	6.75	4.5	10.5	1224	Thixo	130	N/A

HAT DRILLING 12371 KS HWY 7 MOUND CITY, KS 66056 LICENSE # 33734

Dart ET AL #13-19

SPUD DATE 6-28-21

Footage	Formation	Thickness	Set 40' of 8 5/8"
0	lime	15	TD 1248'
15	shale	115	Ran 0 of 0 on 7-20-21
130	lime	20	1tun 0 01 0 011 / 20 21
150	shale	39	
189	lime	43	
232	shale	26	
258	sand	14	
272	shale	22	
294	lime	10	
304	shale	13	
317	lime	56	
373	shale	4	
377	lime	15	
392	shale	8	
400	lime	9	
409	shale	17	
426	lime	14	
440	shale	10	
450	lime	30	
480	shale	112	
592	lime	2	
594	shale	16	
610	lime	24	
634		22	
656	sand shale	20	
676		17	
	sand	24	
693	shale		
717 753	lime	36 14	
	shale	17	Ft. Scott
767	lime shale	9	rt. Scott
784 703	lime		
793		11 14	
804 818	sand		
	shale	141	
959	sand	6	
965	shale	89	D =(-1
1054	sand	30	Bartelsville
1084	shale	26	
1110	sand	127	Minainainai
1237	lime	11	Mississippi T.D. 1248



CEMENT	TTRE	ATMEN	TREPO	RT				
Cus	tomer	Domesti	c Energ	y Partners	Well:	Dart et al	13-19 Tick	et: EP2280
City,	State:	Fredonia	, KS		County:	WL, K	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Fiel	Field Rep: Jeff Morris S-T-R: 19-27-16			·				
Downhole Information				Calculated Si	Calculated Slurry - Tail			
	e Size:				Blend:	Thixo 1/2# P8	Ble	nd:
	Depth:				Weight:	13.70 ppg	Weig	ht: ppg
Casing	g Size: Denth	4 1/2 1224			Water / Sx:	9.19 gal / ex	Water / S	
Tubing /			ín		Yield:	1.85 ft ⁵ / ax	Yie	
	Depth:		ft		Annular Bb(s / Ft.: Depth:	bbs / ft.	Annular Bbls / I Dep	
Tool / P	acker:				Annular Volume:	0.0 bbls	Annular Volun	
Tool	Depth:	-	ft		Excess:		Exce	
Displace	ement:	19.52	bbis		Total Slurry:		Total Slur	
			STAGE	TOTAL	Total Sacks:		Total Sac	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs	BBLs	REMARKS			
4:30 PM	1			<u>-</u>	on location, held safety	meeting		
	4.0		-				·	
	4.0			-	established circulaton pumped 20 bbls fresh wa			
	4.0					sks Thixo cement with 1/28	Phenoseal ner sk	
	4.0			-	flushed pump clean	THE CONTRACT OF THE	Transocur por ox	
	4.0			-		ug to casing TD with 19.52	bbis fresh water	
	1.0			•	pressured to 900 PSI, we			
					released pressure to set	float valve		
	4.0				washed up equipment		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-			-		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
0.00 PM	<u> </u>							
6:00 PM	-	-			left location			
								
	<u> </u>						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		<u> </u>						
								
- ,	-			-				
		CREW			TINU		SUMM	ARY
Cen	menter:	Case	y Kennedy	,	89	Average I		Total Fluid
Pump Operator: Garrett Scott			239	3.6 bp		- bbis		
	Bulk:	Scott	McCrea		247			
	H2O:							

ftv: 15-2021/01/25 mplv: 185-2021/07/12